Financial assets 4,130,846   4,518,134   3,411,984
Financial liabilities (3,273,207)  (3,337,636)  (3,594,992)

857,639   1,180,498   (183,008)

Variable rate instruments
Financial assets 434,600   383,058   381,314
Financial liabilities (1,916,027)  (1,505,905)  (1,469,349)

(1,481,427)  (1,122,847)  (1,088,035)

December 31,

Fair value sensitivity analysis for fixed rate instruments

The Group does not account for any fixed rate financial assets and liabilities at fair value through
profit or loss, and the Group does not designate derivatives (interest rate swaps) as hedging
instruments under a fair value hedge accounting model. Therefore a change in interest rates at the
reporting date would not affect profit or loss.

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

A change of 100 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased (decreased)
equity and profit or loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables,
in particular foreign currency rates, remain constant. The analysis is performed on the same basis for
2006 and 2005.

OAO Severstal and subsidiaries

Notes to the consolidated financial statements
for the year ended December 31, 2007

(Amounts expressed in thousands of US dollars, except as otherwise stated)

- 66 -

100 bp
increase

100 bp
decrease

December 31, 2007
Variable rate instruments
   Financial assets 2,912   (2,912)
   Financial liabilities (13,459)  13,459

Cash flow sensitivity (net) (10,547)  10,547

December 31, 2006
Variable rate instruments
   Financial assets 2,745   (2,745)
   Financial liabilities (10,545)  10,545

Cash flow sensitivity (net) (7,800)  7,800

December 31, 2005
Variable rate instruments
   Financial assets 2,647   (2,647)
   Financial liabilities (10,377)  10,377

Cash flow sensitivity (net) (7,730)  7,730

Net profit or loss